

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2530**

By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

May 28

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 7 through 12 and insert:

2 “(a) A statement that if the recipient is a veteran of the armed forces, assistance may be
3 available from a county veterans’ service officer or community action agency; and

4 “(b)(A) Contact information for a service officer appointed under ORS 408.410 for the county in
5 which the recipient lives and contact information for a community action agency that serves the
6 area where the recipient lives; or

7 “(B) A statement that contact information for a local county veterans’ service officer and com-
8 munity action agency may be obtained by calling a 2-1-1 information service.”.

9 Delete lines 16 and 17.

10 In line 18, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

11 In line 20, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.

12 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 5.

13 In line 6, delete “7” and insert “5” and delete “8” and insert “6”.

14 In line 7, delete “8” and insert “6”.

15 In line 11, delete “9” and insert “7”.

16 On page 6, line 16, delete “10” and insert “8”.

17
